INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME

cdr/ c/(a‘/’ I/’ Defoware )

2. LEASE NAME

Lotos 10 Fed. #3

3. OPERATOR

Sonat Exploration Co.— /27, &/a n -

4. ADDRESS

110 West Lousiana, Suite 500, Midland, Tx. 79701

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.3, T-24-S, R-31-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Ceurse Length *13. Angle of Ill. Dispiacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet)  Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacessent (foet)
| (Degrees) (Sime of Angle x 180)

305 3.05 0.75 1.31 3.99 3.99

685 3.80 1.00 1.75 6.65 10.64

1172 4.87 1.00 1.75 8.52 19.16
1662 4.90 1.25 2.18 10.68 29.84
2143 4.81 0.50 0.87 418 34.02
2640 4.97 1.75 3.05 15.16 49.17
2857 2.17 1.75 3.05 6.61 55.78
3107 2.50 1.25 2.18 5.45 61.23
3356 2.49 0.25 0.44 1.09 62.32
3825 4.69 2.00 3.49 16.36 78.68
4043 2.18 3.50 6.10 13.29 91.97
4137 0.94 4.25 7.41 6.96 98.93
4167 0.30 4.50 7.85 2.35 101.28
4178 0.11 4.00 6.98 0.76 102.04
4328 1.50 3.25 5.67 8.50 110.54
4578 2.50 2.25 3.93 9.82 120.36
4830 2.52 2.00 3.49 8.79 129.15
5110 2.80 2.00 3.49 9.77 138.92
5612 5.02 1.25 2.18 10.94 149.86
6111 4.99 0.75 1.31 6.53 156.39
6608 4.97 0.50 0.87 432 160.71
7105 497 0.50 0.87 4.32 165.03
7601 4.96 0.50 0.87 4.31 169.34
7668 0.67 1.00 1.75 1.17 170.51
8154 4.86 0.50 0.87 4.22 174.73
8450 2.96 1.00 1.75 5.12 179.85

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 179.85 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : Tubing D Casing

2/l W,
; é? % ,UJ‘/
Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorjzed Representative
fnn £, zf]/ fd/s , ﬁﬁ“/a‘/arg %yn*/'
Name of Person and Title (type of print)

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company Y22 retion .=/ dfan a/
Name of Compm;'- Name of Company
Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone 95 L ELeTES
Arel Code . Arca Code

Date 02/ 5/6<(

Certified By j#za’“—(/\u

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 9-18-2001

JEANINE\E. SAUNDERS I




